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Triple Mint Designer Duplex
On Park Avenue

Wendy Arriz

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.361.5038 | wendyarriz.com
wendy.arriz@sothebys.realty

925 Park Avenue, 5/6C

5BR | 4.5 BA
$8,750,000

Triple Mint Designer Duplex on Park Avenue This rarely available 5 bedroom, 4.5 bath duplex defines
perfection offering all the benefits and grandeur of townhouse living along with the conveniences and
services of a distinguished, luxury Park Avenue cooperative. Simply stated, this incredible home,
designed by renowned interior decorator, Alexa Hampton, has it all.

925PARKAVE5S-6C.COM
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NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Fifth Avenue Condop with Views Fabulous 16 Room on Fifth Avenue Glass House In The Sky The Field Team Advantage
5BR | 7.5BA | $25,000,000 6 BR | 5FULL 2 HALF BA | $17,700,000 3BR | 4 FULL 2 HALF BA | $15,000,000 e11e .
995FifthAvel1S-1G.com 1010FifthAve3AD.com 25ColumbusCircle70A.com Over $5 BIHIOD m Sales

NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK #1 Sales Team Nationwide, 2023

Sotheby's International Realty, Inc

+ Market Specialization

+ Co-Marketing Collaborations

+ Portfolio Advisement & Management
+ Negotiation & Pricing Experts

+ Global Desks

+ New Development Advisors

+ Geo-Targeted Market Partnerships

THEFIELDTEAM.COM

The Four Seasons Private Residences ~ The Dorilton Penthouse Never Been Lived In, New Condop
3BR | 4.5BA | $12,250,000 4BR | 4.5BA | $7,300,000 2BR | 2.5BA | $6,500,000
30ParkPlace75B.com 171W71St-PHE.com 995FifthAvellN.com NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK
NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK
The Coronado Duplex PH Condo Timeless Elegance Sophisticated Flatiron Condo
3BR | 3.5BA | $6,500,000 2BR | 2.5BA | $5,500,000 3BR | 3.5BA | $4,497,000
155West70PH.com SherryNetherland801.com 240ParkAveSouthl4BE.com
Double Plaza Penthouses - Never Before, Never Again Modern Masterpiece on Central Park
7BR | 8 FULL 2 HALF BA | $60,000,000 4BR | 3.5BA | $27,000,000
THEFIELDTEAM.COM ThePlazaPH.com 2East88Streetl0.com
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Gold Coast Townhouse

15 East 63rd Street, Townhouse

Mara Flash Blum
Associate Broker
212.431.2447
MaraFlash.Blum
@sothebys.realty

Nikki Field
Associate Broker
212.606.7669
Nikki.Field
@sothebys.realty

21 West 11th Street

4 BR|5.5BA | 4,038SQ.FT.
$20,000,000

A comfortable elegance pervades in this historic Greek Revival Federal Style townhome located in downtown
Manhattan's Gold Coast corridor on the incomparable West 11th Street, the most desirable enclave in Greenwich
Village. This circa 1850, 20-foot-wide X 103-foot-deep single residence has been fully renovated juxtaposing its
21st Century modern design elements and amenities with the historic architectural details of its past.

2IWESTIITOWNHOUSE.COM
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15 East 63rd Street
7 BR | 10 BA | $65.000,000

Richly appointed, this rare offering of one of New York City's great Gilded Age limestone Beaux Arts mansions, a
masterwork of architect, John Duncan, is one of the most intact of its Gilded Age splendor on the Upper East

. . Side. Superbly located off Fifth Avenue, the mansion has approximately 18,000 sq. ft., 28 rooms, 7 bedrooms, 14
Louise C. Beit

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.544.5515 | louisebeit.com
louise.beit@sothebys.realty

fireplaces, 17’ ceilings, 3 terraces, and is steps from the most exclusive shopping, cultural events, and restaurants.

15EAST63RDSTREET.COM
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NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK

22 East 93rd Street 150 East 72nd Street, 5S
10 BR | 10 BA | $8,495,000 22East93.com 4BR | 5.5BA | $9,995,000 150East72St5S.com
Whether converted to a single-family home or maintained as an investment property, 22 East 93rd offers grand proportions and the opportunity to create a true masterpiece. This sun flooded, grand 4 bed, 5 bath (plus an additional powder room) prewar condominium presents the ultimate home for both elegant and modern living.
NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK
1165 Fifth Avenue, 8C 1235 Park Avenue, 9A 876 Park Avenue, 6S
3BR | 3BA | $3,275,000 2BR | 2BA | $1,995,000 4BR | 2.5BA | $5,000,000 876ParkAve6S.com
1165FifthAve8C.com 1235ParkAvenue9A.com This highly desirable, one-of-a-kind home defines perfection with the ultimate features in luxury living: incredible Park Avenue views, grand proportions and prime location.
WENDY ARRIZ WENDY ARRIZ
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker Associate Broker
917.361.5038 | wendyarriz.com 917.361.5038 | wendyarriz.com
wendy.arriz@sothebys.realty wendy.arriz@sothebys.realty
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Cathy Taub 115 Central Park West, 2C

Cathy Taub

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.855.8466
cathy.taub@sothebys.realty

115 Central Park West, 2C
My industry rankings, 20+ years in residential real estate, corporate law firm experience and exceptional ongoing 4BR[3.5BA
client relationships and referrals demonstrate that working with me is the right choice for you... $13,800,000
. #2 Sotheby's International Realty, NYC 2023-2021 Brand new gorgeously renovated 4BR, 3.5 BA, ~4000 SF Central Park-facing co-op at The Majestic.
. #9 Sotheby's International Realty, Nationally 2023, 2022 Grand entry gallery leads to 18x31" sunny Park-facing LR, library and corner primary BR with lavish
TRUSTWORTHY. Y ' v eonaly . - - e
. 10 years corporate transactional attorney en suite bathroom. Formal dining room with hidden bar, chef's kitchen, smart home technology.
SMART. SKILLED. . Founding Co-Chair New York Residential Agent Continuum (NYRAC) Amenities include gym, roof terrace, kid's playroom, on-site management, 24/7 service.
Associate Broker
Visit cathytaub.com . Follow me on INSTAGRAM @cathy.taub
917.855.8466
cathy.taub@sothebys.realty CATHYTAUB.COM | INSTAGRAM @CATHY.TAUB 115CPW2C.COM
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115 Central Park West, 16G

151 Central Park West, 3C

Cathy Taub

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.855.8466
cathy.taub@sothebys.realty

Cathy Taub

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.855.8466
cathy.taub@sothebys.realty

115 Central Park West, 16G
3BR|3BA
$6,500,000

Move right into this terraced, renovated 3BR, 3BA at the Majestic on CPW/72nd. Enjoy spectacular
views over the famous Dakota and Central Park from your terrace, pimary bedroom and living
room. Spacious living room, separate dining room, gourmet eat-in windowed kitchen, W/D and
great closets. Amenities include a new gym, rooftop garden, bike rooms, and 24/7 service. Pets ok.

115CPW16G.COM

151 Central Park West, 3C

3BR|3BA
$9,250,000

Sun-drenched, spacious, 3BR at the famed Kenilworth co-op has a prime 75th/CPW location. Lush
Central Park and City skyline views. Move-in condition, ~3,000 SF of luxurious living space, 10-ft
ceilings, grand corner living and dining room. All sun-flooded through oversized windows facing E
and S, hardwood floors, central AC & period details. Landscaped roof terrace, new gym. Pets ok.

151CPW3C.COM
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NEW YORK, NY

Exquisite Prewar Full-Floor Coop

115 Central Park West, 5G
3BR | 3.5BA | $3,950,000 115CPW5G.com

Grand 3-bed (2 en suite) with Dakota & Central Park views. Spacious rooms, 28’ living room, high ceilings, 3.5 baths, walnut floors, ample closets, W/D, pre-war charm.

NEW YORK, NY NEW YORK, NY
Kathryn Steinberg
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker
212.606.7756
kathryn.steinberg@sothebys.realty
70 East 10th Street, 9U 230 West 56th Street, 55D
2BR | 2BA | $2,495,000 1BR | 1.5BA | $2,095,000
70E10St9U.com 230W56St55D.com Armin B. Allen
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker
CATHY TAUB 917.533.7949
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor armin.allen@sothebys.realty
Associate Broker
917.855.8466

cathy.taub@sothebys.realty

635 Park Avenue, 9th Floor

4 BR | 4 BA
$11,500,000
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
crafted 3,309 square foot, 4-bedroom, 4.5-bathroom loft-like corner home. Apartment 16D is enviably sited
high atop the prestigious 2016 residential conversion of the 1915 limestone and brick landmark designed by
William Van Alen, of Chrysler Building fame.

10MSW16D.COM
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40 East 88th Street, PH14E

151 East 85th Street, 14J]K

Nancy H. Tela

Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker
917.653.0997
nancy.tela@sothebys.realty

Roberta Golubock

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.453.8350 | robertagolubock.com
roberta.golubock@sothebys.realty

40 East 88th Street, PH14E

3BR|3.5BA
$5,500,000

A captivating and comfortable 1930 penthouse high atop one of Carnegie Hill's Art Deco gems, designed by
noted American architects Sugarman (a J.E.R. Carpenter alumnus) & Berger. The chic and charming 2,750
square foot, 8 room cooperative apartment boasts any gardener’s delight - a 43.5 foot long setback terrace,
perfect for outdoor dining and entertainment.

40E88STPHI4E.COM
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151 East 85th Street, 14JK

5BR | 4.5BA | 3,601SQ.FT.
$8,750,000

Exceptional, 3601 sf, 5-bedroom, 4.5 bath home in the extraordinary Lucida Condominium. Modern
elegance meets contemporary sophistication as a gracious entry foyer leads into an enormous, airy,
living room/dining room with 10’ ceilings and sunlit, floor to ceiling windows.

151E85ST14JK.COM
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Perfection At River House
Apartment 14G

4 East 79th Street

Susan Baker

Licensed Salesperson
347443.1554
susan.baker@sothebys.realty

Melinda Nix

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.623.4767
melinda.nix@sothebys.realty

435 East 52nd Street, 14G

4 BR|5.5BA
$8,750,000

Enter an oasis of tranquility as you pass through stately wrought iron gates into the landscaped
cobblestone courtyard of prestigious River House, the iconic 1931 Bottomley, Wagner & White
Art Deco masterpiece set directly on the East River. Silvered Art Deco doors lead to the lobby
that is a living museum of period finishes. Apartment 14G is reached by a paneled elevator that
delivers you to a stylish private landing which opens onto an oversized entry gallery with direct
views through the living and dining rooms to the East River.

435E52ST14G.COM

Serena Boardman

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

212.606.7611
serena.boardman@sothebys.realty

Susan Baker

Licensed Salesperson
347443.1554
susan.baker@sothebys.realty

Melinda Nix

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.623.4767
melinda.nix@sothebys.realty

4 East 79th Street

6 BR[| 8BA|15200 SQ. FT.
$65,000,000

Commissioned by James E. Nichols in 1898, 4 East 79th Street is an important and architecturally significant
limestone mansion. The house, a key component in the initial development of railroad industrialist Henry H.
Cook’s prescient acquisition of the block between East 78th and 79th Streets and Fifth and Madison Avenues,
features superb design by original architect, C.P.H. Gilbert, known for opulent, chateau-inspired Francois ler
style. Most recently, it has undergone a masterful and complete renovation orchestrated by its recent steward,
the late businessman and philanthropist, Aso O. Tavitian. With the assistance and expertise of architectural and
design professionals, including Peter Pennoyer and Theodore Prudon, among others, who used original detail
and research as their inspiration and guide, this remarkable single-family residence is visually resplendent and
exceptional in every way.

4EAST79STREET.COM
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NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Helping Buyers & Sellers Achieve
Their Real Estate Goals

+  Top 10 Sales Team among Sotheby's International
Realty Company-Owned Brokerage's | Q2 2023

«  Top 5 Ranked Team - East Side Manhattan Brokerage
Sotheby's International Realty, Inc. | 2019 - 2023

«  Top 10 Ranked Team - East Side Manhattan Brokerage
Sotheby's International Realty, Inc. | 2019 - 2023

LESLIE S. MODELL | THE MODELL TEAM NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor, Associate Broker

212.606.7668 | modellteam.com

leslies.modell@sothebys.realty

181 East 65th Street, 22B
3BR | 3.5BA | $5,895,000 181E655t22B.com

With captivating panoramic views from every room, this sun-drenched, corner gem offers a stunning blend of modern sophistication with refined finishes throughout.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK
781 Fifth Avenue, 505
3BR | 3.5BA | $5,875,000 781FifthAve505.com
Experience quintessential New York City living at its best in a spectacular 3 bedroom, 3 and a half bathroom jewel in one of Manhattan's most iconic skyscrapers.
. . LESLIE S MODELL | THE MODELL TEAM
250 East 65th St cet, 4E 77 Park AVCHU.C, 7A Senior Global Real Estate Advisor, Associate Broker
3BR | 25BA | $2,695,000 1BR | 1.5BA | $1,450,000 212.606.7668 | modellteam.com
250E65St4E.com 77ParkAve7A.com leslies.modell@sothebys.realty
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NEW YORK, NEW YORK

450 East 52nd Street, CLUBI/3

5BR | 4.5BA | $7.950,000

Welcome to a truly extraordinary residence in the heart of New York City - a 5-bedroom, 4.5 bathroom duplex boasting one of the largest private gardens in Manhattan.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

303 East 77th Street, 14A

3BR | 3BA | $2,750,000
303East77th14A.com

STAN PONTE

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

646.489.3066 | stanponte.com
stan.ponte@sothebys.realty
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TheCampanileClubHome.com

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

303 East 77th Street, PHD
2BR | 2BA | $2,295,000
303E77Penthouse.com

JOSHUA JUDGE

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.553.7701 | joshuajudge.com
joshua.judge@sothebys.realty

Realty, Inc. The Sotheby's International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

200 East 66th Street

Stan Ponte

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

646.489.3066 | stanponte.com
stan.ponte@sothebys.realty

Matthew Fox

Licensed Salesperson
646.238.0078
matthew.fox@sothebys.realty

200 East 66th Street PH-E2101

4 BR|4BA|4,050SQ.FT.
$9,750,000

The landmark Manhattan House captures the spirit of living beautifully in one of the world's most sophisticated
cities. The most elevated expression of this refined lifestyle is found in The Penthouse Collection. Every detail of
this home has been thoughtfully conceived to enhance the timeless elegance of this extraordinary property. As
one of the premier homes in this collection, this home boasts complete privacy, ceiling heights over 10 ft,
wonderful light all day, and a beautifully planted and automatically irrigated 2,150 square foot wrap around
terrace offering 360 degree views of the iconic city skyline. A must-see for any Penthouse buyer!

200EAST66E2101.COM
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NEW YORK, NEW YORK 110 Central Park South, 11BC

21 India Street, 36F

4BR | 4BA | $2,450,000 2lIndia36F.com

With endless river views atop an amenity-rich luxury condo, this 3 Bedroom, 3 Bath waterfront home is the ultimate perch in the cuisine and culture hotspot of Greenpoint.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK
, 110 Central Park South, 11B/C
Daniela Sassoun
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor 4 BR|5.5BA
Associate Broker $7,585,000
917'589'7672 | danielasassoun.com An ideal full-time residence or grand pied-a-terre: apt. 11BC (3,417 sq. ft approx.) boasts
daniela.sassoun@sothebys.realty
breathtaking, unobstructed views of Central Park stretching from Fifth Avenue to Central Park
West. This sprawling, high-floor 4 bedroom, 5.5 bath apartment in a discreet prewar coop with
condominium rules designed by J.E.R. Carpenter. A formal foyer that dramatically frames the
327 Convent Avenue ‘ Townhouse 234 West 138th Street ‘ Townhouse park views opens to the 28-foot Great Room. The eat-in kitchen features Poggenpohl
6 BR | 5BA | $2,695,000 5BR | 2.5BA | $2,995,000 cabinetry and top-of-the-line Miele and Viking appliances. As you enter the bedroom wing the
327Convent.com 234W138.com Mark Mistovich first room is ideal as a library or den. The wing has two suites and 2 additional bedrooms with
Global Real Estate Advisor bathrooms directly across the hall and a possible fifth bedroom. The oversized corner primary
Associate Broker suite has two full baths, a dressing area, and double walk-in closets.
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor Associate Broker mark.mistovich@sothebys.realty
Associate Broker 646.319.3114 110CPS11BC.COM
646.489.3066 | stanponte.com colinmontgomery.com
stan.ponte@sothebys.realty colin.montgomery@sothebys.realty
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BEEKMAN PLACE

455 East 51st Street, 2A

3BR | 2.5BA | $1,975,000 455E51St2A.com

60" of direct river views. 38’ Great room with WBFP. Spectacular Picture Windows. Full service building with a Private Park & Access to the East River Promenade.

UPPER EAST SIDE

570 Park Avenue, 8D
3BR | 3BA | $2,600,000 570ParkAve8D.com

Perfect Pied-a-terre! Elegant full service building with Gym. 6 room in turn-key condition with Central AC, Custom Closets, Spa Baths & Classic details.

LOIS NASSER

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

646.312.9593
lois.nasser@sothebys.realty
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217 West 57th Street, 35F

Elizabeth L. Sample

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.364.2371
elizabeth.sample@sothebys.realty

Brenda S. Powers

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Licensed Salesperson
917.921.3463
brenda.powers@sothebys.realty

217 West 57th Street, 35F

2BR|2.5BA| 2,114 SQ.FT.
$6,895,000

Spectacular new two-bedroom corner unit on Billionaire's Row. Located in world-class Central
Park Tower, apartment 35 F is a new and expansive corner two-bedroom apartment spanning
over 2,100 sq. ft. The residence faces South and West with floor-to-ceiling windows
throughout, allowing for light throughout the day, spectacular sunset views, and sparkling city
views in the evening. The vistas are of iconic Manhattan buildings and the Hudson River. A
formal entry foyer leads to a grand gallery hall with light oak floors, a floor-to-ceiling
marble-clad powder room with a Lalique light fixture and faucet levers, and a floating vanity is

opposite a large coat closet.

217W57TH35F.COM
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1 Fifth Avenue, 18GK

Beyond Tansactions: Protecting
Your Legacy

My commitment to You is to guard and grow your equity. As a
strategist, | will explore every opportunity to maximize your
returns and ensure that You sell your property for its best value

or find your perfect dream home at the optimal price.

Contact me to transform your real estate aspirations into reality.

ALBERTO LUZZI

Licensed Salesperson
917.863.6902
alberto.luzzi@sothebys.realty

NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Martine Capdevielle 1 Fifth Avenue, 18GK
Senior Global Real Estate Advisor 3BR|3BA|3TER|INT. 1,850 SQ, FT.
Associate Broker $5,995,000
305.773.3366
) ) Proudly situated in the Tower of legendary One Fifth Avenue, Penthouse 18GK boasts 3
martine.capdevielle@sothebys.realty
private terraces and endless views of Downtown Manhattan! Embracing the Art Deco
architectural appeal of the building, unit 18GK, a 3 bedrooms-3 baths-3 terraces
(approximate 1,850 sq. ft. int. + 380 sq. ft. ext.) has an easy flow and get superb light from
large picture-windows and Southern - Eastern exposures. Its sun-filled living- dining room,
with direct access to 2 terraces, owns impressive views reaching beyond the Freedom tower.
L. The ensuite primary bedroom is also facing South, overlooking Washington Square Park.
Brigitte Goldenberg
Associate Broker
917.593.1137
brigitte.goldenberg@sothebys.realty
14 East 33rd Street, 6S 200 East 65th Street, 16A
1FIFTHAVE1I8GK.COM
2BR | 2BA | $2,450,000 1BR | 1.5BA | $1,950,000
14E33St6S.com 200E65St16A.com
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NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK

173 Perry Street, 8N 129 Fifth Avenue, 701
2BR | 2BA | $5,950,000 4BR | 3BA | $5,250,000
173PerrySt8N.com 129FifthAve70l.com

NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK

1474 Third Avenue, PHS 781 Fifth Avenue, 613-616
3BR | 3.5BA | $4,480,000 3BR | 3BA | $995,000
1474ThirdAvePHS.com 781FifthAve613-619.com

RANDALL G. GIANOPULOS

Senior Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker

917.821.6930 | RandallG.com
randall.gianopulos@sothebys.realty
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550 Park Avenue, 16AE

Olivia Hoge

Global Real Estate Advisor
Associate Broker
212.606.7738 | oliviahoge.com
olivia.hoge@sothebys.realty

550 Park Avenue, 16AE

2BR|2BA|1225SQ.FT.
$2,325,000

This 5-room residence is ideally situated on the 16th floor, with sunny open views, including an oblique view of Central
Park from the master bedroom. With charmingly scaled rooms, nearly 10-foot ceilings, and well-designed division
between public and private space, this two bedroom, two bathroom apartment is a perfect home or part-time
residence and a rare opportunity to live in one of New York's most distinguished cooperatives.

550PARKAVEI6AE.COM
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605 Park Avenue, 17C

Esther Bier

Licensed Salesperson
917.282.0598
esther.bier@sothebys.realty

605 Park Avenue, 17C

2 BR + DEN | 2 BA
$1,995,000

Exquisite Corner Move in Ready 2/3-Bedroom Residence perched on the 17th floor w/ Stunning Park
Avenue Views! This 2 bed +Den (Can be a 3rd bedroom) apartment boasts a prime location facing Park
Avenue, offering magnificent open views that stretch beyond. With three exposures to the West, East, and
North, this residence captures natural light throughout the day. This building permits 75% financing and
pieds-a-terre.

605PARKAVENUEL7C.COM
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NEW YORK, NEW YORK

37 West 74th Street
6 BR | 6.5BA | $14,000,000
37West74.com

ROBERTA L. GOLUBOCK
917.453.8350 roberta.golubock@sothebys.realty

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

1 Sutton Place South, 2C
6BR | 4BA | $6,990,000
1SPS2C.com

PHYLLIS JAEGER | SHARON BUCKLEY
917.670.8407 phyllis.jaeger@sothebys.realty
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NEW YORK, NEW YORK

1 Central Park South, 1707

3BR | 3.5BA | $12,000,000
1CPS1707.com

DOUGLAS TRAVAGLIONE | JESSICA TUBBS
718.514.0062 doug.travaglione@sothebys.realty

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

1125 Park Avenue, 7A

4BR | 3BA | $5,600,000
1125ParkAve7A.com

EILEEN E. ANGELO
415.568.8010 eileen.angelo@sothebys.realty

Realty, Inc. The Sotheby's International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

134 Sullivan Street | Townhouse
8BR | 6 BA | $9,300,000
134SullivanStreet.com

ANDREW CHARAS
917.207.0654 andrew.charas@sothebys.realty

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

20 East 9th Street, 14TU
3BR | 2.5BA | $3,900,000
20E9St14TU.com

KRISTI AMBROSETTI
917.763.8504 kristi.ambrosetti@sothebys.realty
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NEW YORK, NEW YORK

1070 Park Avenue, 10B

3BR | 3BA | $3,250,000
1070ParkAvelOB.com

CLAIRE GROOME
212.464.8269 claire.groome@sothebys.realty

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

969 Park Avenue, 9E

2BR | 2BA | $1,395,000
969ParkAve9E.com

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

455 East 57th Street, Mais A
2BR | 2BA | $2,195,000
455E57St-MaisA.com

EILEEN E. ANGELO
415.568.8010 eileen.angelo@sothebys.realty

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

127 East 30th Street, 16C

1BR | 1BA | $1,250,000
127E30St16C.com

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

1965 Broadway, 21K

1BR | 1BA | $1,699,000
1965Broadway21K.com

MATTHEW J. PERCEVAL
646.284.8048 matt.perceval@sothebys.realty

NEW YORK, NEW YORK

255 West 23rd Street, 3GE
1BR | 1BA | $1,045,000
255W23St3GE.com

CLAIRE GROOME ANTHONY LIGORELLI | GRACE ANN BARESICH
212.464.8269 claire.groome@sothebys.realty 917.837.4151 anthony.ligorelli@sothebys.realty

LAWRENCE V. TREGLIA | CHRISTIAN JENSEN
917.225.1902 lawrence.treglia@sothebys.realty

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - EAST SIDE MANHATTAN BROKERAGE | 650 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM/NYC
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
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby's International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act. Realty, Inc. The Sotheby's International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.
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Spacious and Summer
Ready Southampton
Village Ranch

Sag Harbor Village Main Street
Exceptional Location with Studio

Keith Williams
Licensed Salesperson
631.379.2611
Keith.Williams
@sothebysrealty.com

36 CORRIGAN ST

3BR|3.5BA|2,089SQ.FT.
$3,150,000

This updated and charming Hamptons ranch offers nearly 2,100 sq.ft. of turn-key living space
spread out conveniently across one-level with lower-level storage and room to expand. The outdoor
heated gunite salt-water pool is surrounded by a patio adorned with beautiful mature gardens.
There is also an outdoor shower, storage shed, and sauna.

36CORRIGAN.COM

299 MAIN STREET

Sharon Stern
Associate Broker 3BR|2.0BA| 2,000 SQ.FT.
917.226.5054 $3,100,000

Sharon.Stern

Centrally located on picturesque Main Street, 299 Main Street offers a unique opportunity to own a
@sothebysrealty.com

two C/0 family home plus studio which can also be reimagined as a single family home in the heart
of Sag Harbor Village. Situated on two tenths of an acre, seconds from Otter Pond and across from

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - SOUTHAMPTON BROKERAGE | 50 NUGENT STREET SOUTHAMPTON, NEW YORK 11968 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby’s International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby's International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.

Sag Harbor Cove, this fully cleared property features a 2,000+/- sq .ft. legal two-family home with
three bedrooms and two baths in the main house, expansive lawns and a 500 sf +/- cottage with full
bath. World famous ocean and bay beaches, local farmstands, the wonderful Mashashimuet Park,

Heather
Buchanan
Licensed Salesperson
516.729.0196
Heather.Buchanan
@sothebysrealty.com

equestrian facilities and cultural centers are all nearby. Exceptional opportunity!

299MAINSTREET.COM

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY - BRIDGEHAMPTON BROKERAGE | 2446 MAIN STREET, PO. BOX1799 BRIDGEHAMPTON, NEW YORK 11932 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM
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PRINCETON, NJ

193 Elm Road

7BR | 6/2BA | 1.08 AC | $3,950,000
callawayhenderson.com/id/4R8WP5

MAURA MILLS Sales Associate
609.947.5757 | mmills@callawayhenderson.com

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP, NJ

0 Cherry Valley Road
62.37 AC | $3,400,000
callawayhenderson.com/id/GS4W93

JUDSON HENDERSON Broker of Record
609.921.1050 | jhenderson@callawayhenderson.com

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, NJ

174 Cedar Grove Lane

4BR | 4/1BA | 1.71 AC | $1,299,000
callawayhenderson.com/id/SSH3E3

VANESSA DIAZ Sales Associate

PRINCETON, NJ

164 Prospect Avenue

5BR | 5/1BA | 0.35 AC | $3,650,000
callawayhenderson.com/id/ZZG9KM

MAURA MILLS Sales Associate
609.947.5757 | mmills@callawayhenderson.com

PRINCETON, NJ

64 Pettit Place

6BR | 5/1BA | 1.01 AC | $2,100,000
callawayhenderson.com/id/P3SRXL

MADOLYN GREVE Broker Associate
609.462.2505 | mgreve@callawayhenderson.com

PRINCETON, NJ

73 Drakes Corner Road
4BR | 4BA | 3AC | $1,295,000
callawayhenderson.com/id/4PDXJQ

JUDSON HENDERSON Broker of Record

PRINCETON, NJ

18 Katies Pond Road

7BR | 6/2BA | 3.42 AC | $3,495,000
callawayhenderson.com/id/BZNX5Y

NORMAN 'PETE' CALLAWAY Broker Associate
609.558.5900 | pcallaway@callawayhenderson.com

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP, NJ

179 Stony Brook Road

6 BR | 5/1BA | 31.36 AC | $1,950,000
callawayhenderson.com/id/N6J2B5

JANE HENDERSON KENYON Broker Associate
609.828.1450 | jhendersonkenyon@ch-sir.com

PRINCETON, NJ

41 Drakes Corner Road
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
best view in all of Orinda. Descend a private drive into a gated enclave and enjoy the serenity that
puts the cares of the world far away. Stroll the west-facing exterior, over the wide travertine stone
deck, and enjoy the warmth of the afternoon sun and the views of the Berkeley hills.

40VALLEYVIEWROAD.COM

GOLDEN GATE SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | 3725 MT DIABLO BOULEVARD LAFAYETTE, CALIFORNIA 94549 | SOTHEBYSREALTY.COM

© 2024 Sotheby’s International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby’s International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
Realty, Inc. The Sotheby's International Realty network fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act.
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Green Turtle

Winding Bay, Abaco, Frozen & Alder Cays
The Bahamas Berry Island, The Bahamas

George Damianos George Damianos

Broker Broker

+1242.424.9699 +1242.424.9699

George.Damianos George.Damianos

@SIRbahamas.com @SIRbahamas.com
Green Turtle at The Abaco Club Frozen & Alder Cays
4BR|4.5BA|15ACRES 13 BR | 10.0 BA | 83+ ACRES
$5,900,000 $25,000,000
Located on a spectacular 1.5 acres beachfront parcel, Green Turtle at The Abaco Club is perfectly An unparalleled offering of two tropical islands comprising 83+ acres located just 35 miles
situated along the pristine 2.5 miles of white sand beach. The beachfront home with a private pool northwest of Nassau. Frozen Cay features a 4,145 sq. ft. 6-bed, 6-bath guest residence and a
boasts four large bedrooms each with en-suite full bathrooms, a newly remodeled gourmet kitchen marina for yachts up to 100". Alder Cay features a 5-acre protected lagoon, 2 docks, a duplex staff
with stainless steel appliances, custom cabinetry, and a large island that easily seats six. house. The islands are self-sufficient and operate independently.
SIRBAHAMAS.COM/ID/6N582N

BAHAMAS SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | OFFICES THROUGHOUT THE BAHAMAS | +1 242.362.4211 | SIRBAHAMAS.COM BAHAMAS SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | OFFICES THROUGHOUT THE BAHAMAS | +1 242.362.4211 | SIRBAHAMAS.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby’s International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
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Wyvern House
Paradise Island, The Bahamas

Villa Ventanas
Old Fort Bay, The Bahamas

The Ansell Group Nick Damianos
Estate Agents Estate Agent
+1242.427.0082 +1242.376.1841
Ansellgroup Nick.Damianos

@SIRbahamas.com

Wyvern House, Ocean Club Estates

6 BR|7.5BA| 7980 SQ.FT.

$8,850,000

This luxurious home located on the 4th fairway of a Tom Weiskopf designed golf course offers
uninterrupted ocean views and spans 7,980 sq. ft., seamlessly blending chic island living with
contemporary aesthetics. Nestled on over 0.75 acres of meticulously landscaped grounds, Wyvern
House offers a total of 6 king-sized beds, with 4 in the main residence and 2 in the guest house.

SIRBAHAMAS.COM/ID/GNH57W

@SIRbahamas.com

BAHAMAS SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | OFFICES THROUGHOUT THE BAHAMAS | +1 242.322.2305 | SIRBAHAMAS.COM

Villa Ventanas

5BR | 5.0 BA | 6,022 SQ.FT.
$8,875,000

This pristine and sophisticated property offers a total of 5 bedrooms and 5 bathrooms including a
1-bedroom / 1-bathroom guest cottage. Offered fully furnished, this residence is a testament to
refined living, with 90 feet of canal frontage and a private dock, making it an ideal haven for boating
enthusiasts or those who simply enjoy the tranquility of waterfront living.

SIRBAHAMAS.COM/ID/GBSDFX

BAHAMAS SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY | OFFICES THROUGHOUT THE BAHAMAS | +1 242.362.4211 | SIRBAHAMAS.COM

© 2024 Sotheby's International Realty. All Rights Reserved. Sotheby's International Realty® is a registered trademark and used with permission. Each Sotheby’s International Realty office is independently owned and operated, except those operated by Sotheby's International
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